

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23393/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in AS No. 1203/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SRINIVASAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAKI &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan,Adv.  
Mr. Y.Arunagiri,Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained till  
further orders.(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master