

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23393/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in AS
No.1203/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SRINIVASAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad,Adv.
Mr. Stalin Mani,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jaimon Andrews,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER